*1.
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CORPUS CHRISTI CATEGORY 7 APPORTIONMENT RECAP

A+B+C=D E+F=G D+G=H H-1=1J
A B C D E F G H | J
Federal
Fe(_jeral FY Ffaderal Apportionment Total Available FTA Federal Funds Total Uses of Remaining AC Balance of | Total Uncommitted
FY Apportionment Ap_portlonment From Federal Transfer of Obligated On Federal Balance of Federal Balance of Federal
Balance Cgrryover (m_cludes al Restoration of Apportionment Federal Projects Apportionment Fegeral Apportionment Apportionment
from Previous FY adjustments) SAFETEA-LU Funds Apportionment
Rescission

2004 $276,186.95 $4,771,139.00 $5,047,325.95 0.00 (2,806,306.00)] ($2,806,306.00)] $2,241,019.95 $2,241,019.95
2005 $2,241,019.95 $6,216,809.00 $8,457,828.95 0.00 (1,410,900.95) ($1,410,900.95)] $7,046,928.00 $7,046,928.00
2006 $7,046,928.00 $4,971,310.00 $12,018,238.00 0.00 (9,492,274.61) ($9,492,274.61)] $2,525,963.39 $2,525,963.39
2007 $2,525,963.39  $6,035,895.00 $8,561,858.39 0.00 (8,037,465.25)]  ($8,037,465.25) $524,393.14 $524,393.14
2008 $524,393.14  $5,949,800.00 $6,474,193.14 0.00 (4,521,884.92) ($4,521,884.92)] $1,952,308.22 $1,952,308.22
2009 $1,952,308.22  $3,524,350.93 $5,476,659.15 0.00 (5,266,250.47)] ($5,266,250.47) $210,408.68 $210,408.68
2010 $210,408.68 $6,553,782.00 $2,838,915.07 $9,603,105.75 0.00 (3,515,542.45)  ($3,515,542.45)] $6,087,563.30 $6,087,563.30
2011 $6,087,563.30  $6,729,978.00 $12,817,541.30 0.00 (483,351.64) ($483,351.64)] $12,334,189.66 $12,334,189.66
2012 $12,334,189.66  $6,183,034.00 $18,517,223.66 0.00 (4,192,183.87) ($4,192,183.87)] $14,325,039.79 $14,325,039.79
2013 $14,325,039.79  $5,109,674.00 $19,434,713.79 0.00 (11,537,686.13)] ($11,537,686.13) $7,897,027.66 $7,897,027.66
2014 $7,897,027.66  $5,604,823.00 $13,501,850.66 0.00 (5,155,077.67)] ($5,155,077.67)] $8,346,772.99 $8,346,772.99
2015 $8,346,772.99  $5,604,823.00 $13,951,595.99 0.00 (13,546,772.99)| ($13,546,772.99) $404,823.00 $5,331,415.60 (%$4,926,592.60)




=2
y 4 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CORPUS CHRISTI CATEGORY 7

PREVIOUS RECONCILIATION FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS (FFY) 2007 - 2014
BxC=D A+D=E E+F-G=H
A B C D E F G H
Federal Apportionment Total Available Total Uncommitted
Carryover from Previous FY F_ederal At FY Apportionment Federal Balance of Federal
) A Apportionment FY Obligation : - Total Uses of Federal AC Balance of Federal .
FY FY Adquted for Ophgamon (includes all Limitation? Adju§ted forl FY Apppmonment Apportionment Apportionment Apppmonment
Limitation (Excluding AC agjustments) Obligation Limitation _AdJ_uste(_i fpr _ _Adj_uste(_i fpr )
Balance of Federal Appn) Obligation Limitation Obligation Limitation
2007* ($1,490,944.18) $6,035,895.00 89.97% $5,430,494.73 $3,939,550.55 ($8,037,465.25) ($4,097,914.70)
2008 ($4,097,914.70) $5,949,800.00 91.60% $5,450,016.80 $1,352,102.10 ($4,521,884.92) ($3,169,782.82)
2009° ($3,169,782.82) $6,363,266.00 93.28% $5,935,654.52 $2,765,871.70 ($5,266,250.47) ($2,500,378.77)
2010 ($2,500,378.76) $6,553,782.00 95.87% $6,283,110.80 $3,782,732.04 ($3,515,542.45) $267,189.59
2011 $267,189.59 $6,729,978.00 92.21% $6,205,927.62 $6,473,117.21 ($483,351.64) $5,989,765.57
2012 $5,989,765.57 $6,183,034.00 94.48% $5,841,533.75 $11,831,299.33 ($4,192,183.87) $7,639,115.46
2013 $7,639,115.46 $5,109,674.00 94.21% $4,813,823.88 $12,452,939.34 ($11,537,686.13) $915,253.21
2014 $915,253.21 $5,604,823.00 93.25% $5,226,497.45 $6,141,750.65 ($5,155,077.67) $986,672.98
2007 Beginning Carryover is calculated as follows, based on FY 06 FHWA Compliance Audit;
Cumulative Apportionment as of 9/30/06 $59,565,467
x Average Obligation Limit % per FHWA 93.6%
Cumulative Carryover Adjusted for Obligation Limit as of 9/30/06 $55,753,277
Less Actual Cumulative Obligation through 9/30/06 ($57,244,221)
Estimated 2007 Beginning Carryover ($1,490,944)
2Subject to change based on FHWA HQ Review and/or subsequent Compliance Audit
°FY 2009 Apportionment includes FY 2009 SAFETEA-LU Rescission restored in FY 2010
FFY 2015 RECONCILIATION
BxC=D A+D=E E+F=G G-H=I
A B C D E F G H |
FY 14
Reconciliation
Carryover (Less AC FY 15 Federal FY 15 Apportionment Total Federal Adjusted
Balance of Fed  Apportionment (includes all ~ FY 15 Obligation Adjusted for FY Total Adjusted apportionment used Apportionment AC Balance of Federal Net FFY15 Fed Appn
Appn) Adjustments) Limitation? Obligation Limitation Apportionment in FY 15 Remaining Funds Avail
$986,672.98 $5,604,823.00 92.65% $5,192,868.51 $6,179,541.49 ($13,546,772.99) ($7,367,231.50) $5,331,415.60 ($12,698,647.10)

2Subject to change based on FHWA HQ Review and/or subsequent Compliance Audit

FFY 2015 RECONCILIATION TO STATE FY 2015

Total FY15 Fed Obligated Funds on State FY 16 Projects: Obligations that will be charged to the FY16 Cat 5 cap include all FY16 construction projects, and other September obligations/adjustments charged to FY16.

Proj # CcsJ County OB Date Let Date Trans Type Fed Amount Fed/ Match Amount
HP X597(001) 0101-06-095 NUECES 9/24/2015 - Project Change $13,713,598.75 $17,141,998.44
Total FY15 Fed Obligated on State FY16 Cap Projects $13,713,598.75 $17,141,998.44




y 4 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Ax.25=B A+B=C C+D=E
A B C D E
Total Est. Balance Total FY15 Fed Adjusted FY15 Fed
of Federal Appn Net FY15 Avail Obligated on State Reconciliation
Avail. FY15 20% non federal match w/Match FY16 Expenditures Amount
($12,698,647.10) ($3,174,661.77) ($15,873,308.87) $17,141,998.44 $1,268,689.57




	APPN RECAP
	CORPUS CHRISTI CO FY 15

